Lf’fntow

Hub City of Western Oklahoma

Agenda Commentary

Item Title/ Subject: Fawver Change Order Robinson Housing Addition
Staff Source: City Manager, Steve Hewitt

Date: March 5, 2013

History/Background Information:

ONG has requested some additional protection to a gas line that runs along the South of the property. After discussion,
Engineer Ridley and staff agree that protecting the area and ONG is a good community safety item.

This will require a small adjustment in the plat, which will lose one lot. Also, has changed some dirt work items for
Fawver. This creates a change order for additional fill of 1800 cubic yards. The work is required to meet standards. Also,
the detention drain-pipe must be extended.

Subject Summary:

Engineer Ridley agrees and recommends.
Recommendation:

Staff recommends.

Price/Cost: $11,200.80


http:11,200.80

Fawver Excavation & Dozer Service LL.C l nVOice L Invoice No.
100 F ST ’ _ 113027
P. 0. BOX 66 SRRy )
ARAPAHO, OKLAHOMA 73620-0066 2/15/2013
Nights & Weekends 580-323-4845 Terms: Net 15
ioranan DAVIDS CELL 580-445-7997 Due Date: 31212013
SHANES CELL 580-445-1679

FAX - 580-323-4845

EMAIL mybidpage@yahoo.com

gTax ID # 264251142

Bill To:
City Of Clinton

i
%P. 0. Box 1177
:Clinton, Oklahoma 73601

o
i
N
i

, ours . Rate .
JCO Job Change Order Extra Dirt moved to allow for anotherr House lof 1.00 $9,840.00 $9,840.00
as per lefter to the city and to Mr Ridley
JCO  lob Change Order For the extra pipe usded on the project | 3600 $37.80  $1,360.80
Robinson Addition Phase 1 Gradmg- S S V o 1.00 . $000 ”-750_00

A Fawver Family Bussness Since 1968

[ A FAWVER FAMILY BUSNESS SINCE 1968 *rkkw OWNERS DAVID H. FAWVER MELODIE J. FAWVER

Subtotal $11,200.80
Total $11,200.80
Deposit $0.00

Balance Due $11,200.80


http:11,200.80
http:11.200.80
http:11,200.80
http:1,360.80
http:9.840.00
mailto:mybidpage@yahoo.com

